Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> 2264134 E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0477

Fax: 0477 2252649

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS II(I) 218/18

Alappuzha 18.02.2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: KPSC District Office, Alappuzha Ranked List for the post of Civil Excise Officer(Trainee) Direct Recruitment in Excise Department in Alappuzha District (Cat. No.340/2016) Addendum Notification issuing reg.
- Ref: (1) Ranked List No.222/19/DOA Dated 08.04.2019.
 - (2) Lr. No.UFR2-1/50007/2018–KPSC dated 23.01.2020 of Secretary, KPSC in compliance with the order dated 25.11.2019 of Hon'ble KAT in OA No.1136/2019

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Sri.Ajayakumaran Nair R with Register No.150347 is additionally included as Rank No.115 A in between Rank Numbers 115 and 116 in the Main List of the Ranked List No.222/19/DOA published on 08.04.2019 for the post of Civil Excise Officer in Excise Department (Cat. No.340/2016) in Alappuzha District. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows.

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy.	Remarks
115	202023	ASWIN B LAL	46.33		46.33	03/10/90	Ezhava	
115 A	150347	AJAYAKUMARAN NAIR R	46.33		46.33	15/05/1992		
116	205266	DEEPAK HARIKUMAR	46.33		46.33	16/02/1995	Ezhava	

The Ranked List No.222/19/DOA Dated 08.04.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue,

Section Officer